U. S. Department of Labor Mine Safety and Health Administration
¥ 100 Bluestone Road
Mount Hope, WV 25880-1000

NNK

MAR 2 3 2005

Mr. Bill Potter

President

Performance Coal Company
P. O. Box 69

Naoma, WV 25140

Dear Mr. Potter:

Subject: Approved Gas Well Permit, Section 75.1700, 30 CFR 75,
Upper Big Branch Mine-South, I.D. No. 46-08436,

Performance Coal Company, Montcoal, Raleigh County,
West Virginia, Permit No. 17325-T3

This will acknowledge receipt and approval of the subject permit for extracting coal
and the request to mine through gas well No. POC 2AA located on the subject mine

property.

The permit is based upon an evaluation of the projected mine plan as shown on
Form OG-45 dated February 21, 2005, which shows the well being plugged in
accordance with the approved 101(c) Petition of Modification and is issued in
accordance with provisions of Section 75.1700, 30 CFR.

Should you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact William L.. Ross
at (304) 877-3900/ Ext. 142.

Sincerely,

[S/ JESSE P. COLE
Jesse P. Cole
District Manager

Coal Mine Safety and Health, District 4

cc: Mt. Hope Field Office
Files/dac
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U.s. Department of Labor Mine Safety and Health Administration
) 100 Bluestone Road
Mount Hope, WV 25880-1000

MAR 2 3 2009

Mr. Bill Potter

President

Performance Coal Company .
P. O. Box 69

Naoma, WV 25140

Dear Mr. Potter:

Subject: Approved Gas Well Permit, Section 75.1700, 30 CFR 75,
Upper Big Branch Mine-South, I.D. No. 46-08436,

Performance Coal Company, Montcoal, Raleigh County,
West Virginia, Permit No. 17325-T3

This will acknowledge receipt and approval of the subject permit for extracting coal
and the request to mine through gas well No. POC 2AA located on the subject mine

property.

The permit is based upon an evaluation of the projected mine plan as shown on
Form OG-45 dated February 21, 2005, which shows the well being plugged in
accordance with the approved 101(c) Petition of Modification and is issued in
accordance with provisions of Section 75.1700, 30 CFR.

Should you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact William L. Ross
at (304) 877-3900/ Ext. 142.

Sincerely,
Jesse P. Cole

District Manager
Coal Mine Safety and Health, District 4
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FROM LIUMHST FAX NO. 384 358-1282 Mar. 18 2885 12:26PM P3

FORM 0OG-16 | Y'Z'2)'Z:i§ ff\.‘f

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OFFICE GF MINERS' HEALTH, SAFETY & TRAINING
1615 WASHINGTON ST. BAST
CHARLESTON, WV 25311-2126

PERMIT NUMBER: BOO-850
DATE: 03/08/2005

PERMIT
TO EXTEND MINE WORKINGS
WITHIN THE 200 FOOT RADIUS OF OIL OR GAS WELLS

COMPANY: PERFORMANCE COAL co.

MINE: UBRMC MONTCOAL EAGLE MINE PERMIT NUMBER: U00304232
SEAM: BEAGLE

DISTRICT: CROOK

COUNTY : RALEIGH

ADDEESS: P O BOX 69
EITY: NAOMA, . STATE: WV, ZIP: 25140

DERMISSION IS HEREBY GIVEN:

00 MINE INTO AND THROUGH THE NORTH :
ENERGY CORP'S PLUGGED GAS WELL NO. POC 2AA LOCATED
ON THE WESTERN POCAHONTAS PROPERTIES LIMITIED BART
NERSHIP FARM IN THE CROOK DISTRICT OF PROONE COUNTY
AS SHOWN ON THE APPROVED ATTACHED MAP. ’ -

CONTIGENT UPON THE FOLLOWING:

1. MINING IS TO PERFORMED STRICTLY TN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MAP APPROVED
BY THE DIVISION OF MINE HEALTH, SAFETY AND TRAINING HERETO.

5. A COPY OF THE PERMIT SHALL BE KEPT AT THE MINE.

3. THE PERMIT IS VOID UPON TNSPECTOR'S RECOMMENDATION.

4, THE PERMIT IS NON-TRANSFERRABLE.

WELL OPERATOR: NORTH RIVER ENERGY CORF.

WELL OPERATOR WELL NUMBER: P c C 2 AA
MINE OPERATOR WELL NUMBER: P O C 2 AA

. lgwg Cmg%
DIE OrR - WV ERS' HEALTH,

é??ETY AND TRAINING

ADMINISTRA — WY MINERS' HEALTH,
SAFETY AND TRAINING

CCS:
NORTH RIVER ENERGY CORP.
REGION: 4 i
M.8.H.A. District Office
H.9. & T. File
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R B £,

23

o T . ' LPI U 47- 5-D1222-%
SEL-BEHT | ase? 3 STATE OF wEST VIRGILIA ST
; T aeny | DIVISION OF E1IVIROUMEELL PROTECTION '

' - AR c=CTION OF 01L AlID GRS

ot . mE¥F1paviT OF PLUGGING AUD FTILLING wZILL

AFFIDAsiiﬁéﬁéﬂﬁg/,;E IN TRIPLICATE, OnRe copy mailed to the bivisicn,

copy toy-te retgined by the Wwall Operatcr and the third copy (and
coplaes 1iI requirsd) shonld be meiled to each ccal operat £ %
respectiva adgdresses.

Farm name: WESTERN POCAHONTERS CORP. opsrator W=ll o . WICE 2-AA
o ) . (original Eunice $2 - plugged initaially
LOCATIONR: Elevation: 1,B852.00 Quadrangle: WHITESVILLE 9/21/82)
Distrcict: CROOK Countys: 3SOONE
Latitude: 700 reet South of 37 Deg. 35 Min. O Sec.
Longitude 7500 Feet West of Bl Deg. 32 Min. 30 SZec.

Wwell Typ2: OIL GAS X
Company :_Peake Pnerdy, IRC. Coal Operator Bethlehem Mines Corp.
hx B or Ownar 750
Agent: _ Thomas S. Liberators coal Operator_Western Rocahontas Coxp-
or Owner P, O, Box 2827 e
Permit Issuad: 10/07/97 :
AFFIDAVIT . '
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, 4 /0
county of _. Rnone =3 i
Jon Ullom ard Mike Win being

£irat duiy sworn Socording to law depose and say that they are expsarienced

in the work of plugging and’ £illing oil 'and gas wells and were employed DY
the above named well ~oparator, and participatesd in the work of’ plugging

and £illing the above wall, and Richard Campbell eil and
Gas Inspector rapresent%ﬂg the barector, 5ay that Said wOrk was
commenced on the day of , l9g7, and that
+he well was plugged and F1lled in the following manners:

TYPE . FROM TO PIPE REMOVED . LE¥T
brilled out cement and lgel | | : ! 1
| ta 1210" | | | | |
hm,bxidsulﬂ?{,_vllai' L | |
¥pizatropic Cement .\ 1133 | 635° | ! |
?lﬂsg 3, _Cemenkt o 635" i] surface % .i %
ba-plugged 1o 1135¢ to J—
ahﬂﬂ_,caaj_:o_-lte@ir—emdm;s__ﬁ_.——| 1 | |

Description of monument: y i gdagaz:&fc ' ' .
and that the work of plugglng 2nd filling -sald well wan cenpleted on

the /4™ day of Nlevem ber , 1397
. ¢ o 3 !
and furthur deponents zaith not. R P /

l ; T 1 ?tﬁ/éé;vvt
sworn and svhscribe before me this oZx’~ d of A EaaE€Z ¢ 18 977
My commission axpires s ALK ST el -/ . ' _

R

e e S ogedom
_ forary Public "‘

pi}l and Gas Inspector:
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<2-32-@5 16:89 NEW RIVER ENERGY ID=36843261 045 PE2/83

; 7
_ March 26, 1998
Tim Greene
Division of Environmental Protection :
£10 MeTunkin Road - i
Nitro, \W 25143-2506 b
Dear Tim, . : E
Please find enclosed plugging affidavits for the following wells: ' 1
Well Nasme ~ Number API ¢ )
Eunice BA. 5014362/ g 3
Eunice TA 5-01522-F ; -
Eunice 3A . 5-01420-P i : 4 &
Eunice 2A © 5901383-P
*Eunice T2AA 5-01383-P ' F

sEunice 2AA was the original Eunice 24 ywhich was plugged on 0921732, after casing
was Ipst in the 6 % hole. The drilling rig was skidded and a new hole was drilled. The )
original “2AA" was re-plugged to 1135’ to safisfo coal operator who had purchased the well. . i

Please call me at our Ravenswood Office with any questions.

Sincerely, - %

Jon Ullo
Drilling Supervisor
ce: Richard Campbell _ ' '
Enclosures

JAU/MId

jenlcupld
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.

New River Energy Corporation 2@

TO Mike Milam
FROM:  Tim Comer (&2~
DATE: February 25, 2003

SUBJECT: WELL 047-005-01383 (Eunice #2 — Peake)

Per our earfier discussion today, this is the wellsite with two wellbores. During drilling, Peake
lost a stiing of 4 2" downhole, plugged back, skidded the drill rig over and driiled a new weii.

I plugged these on Peake's permit in 1997, using Arrow Well Services. Both bores were
plugged to 101-C specs. The “abandoned” well was the one furthest downstream, and the
“producing” well was upstream.

I am enclosing copies of my design sketches and the deviation surveys for both bores, and the
WR-38 for the “producing” well. I think that, because Peake was the permitteg, no WR-38 was
filed for the “abandoned” well. However, Mike Wine, who supervised the work for Arrow and
sigrnied the WR-38, now manages GasSearch’s service rigs and does work for. us.

The “abandoned” well was plugged as shown on the design sketch. If you need any further
documentation (i.e., a WR-38 for the other bore), give me a call.

Cc:  Allen Pettey
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LATITUDE 37°-55'00° /

’ —r?'dc 2 Abandoned \ .
TORO MAP LOCATION /
Ao, 47-005-1383 e 2eHiv-uses

- Suflaca Elev. 1890.06 L N _T0PBAP LOGATION N
: WHITES . ) Headgefa 18§
. e e > ; ! - .
+ - - } E + _1 ‘_m + f

H23Z8.19 TANUDNOT

II ll]llj

L F)
LEGEND v G‘.E T Yy,
Fis No. \\‘-‘@ ARTIEY £,$£’I".’
— = PROJECTED ADOMS AND ENTRIZS e S (g.‘u%e\sTER N
mran e Drswing Mo Qs (52 =,
vuuuLLU PROJECTED EXTRACTIONS £ . =
Sea 12200 - » - =
NO SECOND MINING - g : 15408 % =
Minimum dagrea q f: I
ez ROOMS AND ENTRIES af acurssy, 1: S0 3 ,‘% ~, STATE OF N =z
- P =25 R W
LLTT77s PILLAR EXTRACTIONS O DO B ,"cg%\ A VtFl@,“?}:‘ \\{@ S
RS TRACK Upted 5-‘3{95Tupcgrephlc AT X AN N
Meps ’!,?L’ﬁ!ﬁﬁk&tﬁ\
—q BELT HEAD AND TAL Lrprpratl
—_— INTAKE AR % A
— A RETURN AR signsd Ze- %}’D/
g e
MBINF %
P2 R ree AT, s ,
FORM 0G-45
ReveRsE) 7 ) M ows ___February 21 2 _05
[oa-7¢] 5 Gazl Oparator Otiaisti 4 ?4/
ﬁ Wellimbe  P0.C.2 (Abandonad) St b2

600/ 06 AP1 Vi Mo, 4.7 _005 _ i3ﬁ&

COAL OPERATOR'S PLAN TO OPERATE
WITHIN 200 FEET OR TO MINE THROUGH A WELL

COAL OPERATOR Parormanse Coal cg,r,n:panv ELEVATIONS: Surface 1890.08
Adgress _P.O. Box 69 Bollomof Coal _£1010.0
MNaoma WV, 25140 Diffarence +880.06
MINE Upper Big Branch SECTION Longwall # 19 OVERBURDEN  _§S/SH COALSEAM  Eagle
ROCF _S$hale BOTTOM _Shale
WELLTYPE:  OF ____ / Gas _ X/ Liquld Injection / Waste Disposal 7

(If "Gas", Preduction ¢ Underground slorage s Deep ;7 Shaflow X /)
LOCATION:  Elevation;  1890.06 ‘Walersned:  James Creek of West Fork of Litile Coal River
Distriel: _Crook County. _Boone Quadrangle: Whitesville
Wealern Pacshentas
Fem:  _Progarlles Uimited Parinershio Tract: _2357 acres (Leasa Mo, 20 )
STATUS:  Acliva /  Abandoned _ X/  Ddling __
Date completed or abandaned, Sepltember 20 .19 82

AMOUNT QF CASING IN WELL 30° (207, 763" (9 5/8™); 1843' (7", & 1993 (4 1/2)"
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FORM-0G-45 ; ' Date: QOctober 27, 2004 °

(Obvearee) Operator’s
Well No. POC 2 A'/l?'

(Rev. 7-85)
API Well ND _47 - 005 1383

State County Permit-

STATB OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, DIVISION OF MINES AND MINERALS

COAL OPERATOR'S PETITION TO OPERATE
WITHIM 200 FEET OR TQ MINE THROUGH A WELL

WELL TYPE: 0il__/ @am X / Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal
(If “CGag”, Production X / Underground storage / Deep / Shallow /

LOCATION:  Blevation: " 1390.06’ Watershed: James Creck of West Fork of Littls Coal
River

District: .Cgogg ' County: Boone Quadrangle Whiteaville
WELL CPERAIOR: Worth River Energy Corp DESIGHATED AGENT __ - Tim Comer

Address _P, (). Box 1867

Chayleston, WV 253137

Address P. Q. Box 18a7

Charleston, WV 25327

The undersigned coal operator hereby petitions for leave to do the follculng

Mine within 200 feet of said well.
X Mine through said well when the same is properly plugged.

On the reverse side hereof is a copy of the map and plan of the undsrsigned coal operator

showing its projected mine workings within 500 feet of said well.
The undersigned coal operator hereby re

presents that ik will file updated or new
pephbiing
maps arfd 15 é‘

w-lth the Department every six montha, until mining within 500 fect of

> Hpd: ceased -or until the well has been mined through.

Prlor to thé ac: '_\ml mining through of gaid well, the undersigned coal operator will
5ub‘nit§ tHe! Fdrm NR 35 “Well Operator’s Report of Drilling,
o: PhyalcaJ, .qhangé ‘mand the Form WR-38,

Fracturing and/or Stimulating
“Affidavit of Plugging and Fllling Well”, to show
an bben properly plugged in a manner to permit the safe mining through of-

Copieb df’ thls petition and enclosed maps and plans have been cent by ragistered mail
o the well operator, as required by Code 224-2- TS.

Parformange Coal Company,
Coal Operagpr

0
"y o Llotgor e

Its Migi,ng Eggineer %

STATE OF _ Weat Virginia,
COUNTY OF Raleigh . TO WIT:
Gegrge T. Levo p

being first duly sworn, deposes and says that

he is Mining Engineer of the coal operator named abova; that he is familiar
with the facts set out both in the petition and on the accompanying maps and plane; and khat

the same are true. : i o - /74
=
Subscribed and. sworn to before me this l!‘%.b'{\)ﬂi’y D—I

My commission expires j;:\/g 2/ 206(2-
.

. ER2esTT

Hotary P4

OFFlcl‘?L SEALc g

HOTAR

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Altzn D, Stttner

115 Prince Slrnu&Sullln B
2 Becklay. WV 2540
My Comnrission E:prrss Juny 21,2012
i} i P S
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_":Maﬁo:k,Cpal ompany ' : 'I . o g P P -PO Box 69
“Elk Run- O@alCempany S e ey allk _Naomal\NVZ?MO

,Parfoumance Ooal Company H B S + Ph: 854-1761:7
; : " MU « Mining-Dept. Fax: 85¢3o29-'

; Permmng Dept Fra 854- 3528

.l:'Tﬂ* D(ML:;) AN
5’7 Vs 5 9517
‘Phone. ,i L HOE ‘ L ‘BatE':{.';g?' /

.‘_-:'.Re- C As Wéﬁl——(é‘oo“a* A /:L\ ..Cc

‘.IZI Urge.nf e For Rewe-_w

7
.

8 Comments: !

mduhaudl .xemp:e.nt-_named above, If thw.-eadax of this m:.ssagelo not. tha intm:tdcd ramplent. _-,'ou ‘axe hereby m;-tlfcd, -ﬂxauw
‘communication, dissenination, digtefbution.or co pying.of this communication isstrictdy pro]:ubxte& Ifw.'ou. have receweﬂ thls ] %
-commumcaﬂon 111 exzor; plaasa lmmedmtelynotlfy us by telep]mne. al{304) $54-1761 or replye: -mail, deléte this messagean& eithier ﬁes‘:roy '

VVV 25140 V]a tth S Fostal Smce.. I‘hankyou i F ¥ s Tk Toa






